Accrued Expenses 180,940 73,426 254,366
Accrued Taxes Payable - 40,989 40,989
Accrued Payroll - 835,000 3 470,000 365,000
Commissions Payable - 105,000 105,000

Total Current Liabilities 365,676 1,054,415 875,091

Stockholders' Deficit

Common Stock $.001 par
value:
50,000,000 shares
authorized:

Edgar Filing: BioMETRX - Form 8-K/A

4

3,806,221 shares issued and
outstanding
Common Stock $.001 par
value:
20,000,000 shares
authorized:
11,070,730 shares issued
and
outstanding 3,806 11,071 2 2,208 1 14,218 15,816

4 12,576 3 1,505

Additional Paid-In-Capital 1,902,954 1,713,679 1 14,218 2 2,208 2,389,803
3 10,000 3 1,003,495
4 1,890,944
4 317,371

Accumulated Deficit (2,220,891) (1,895,547) 3 500,000 4 2,220,891 (2,395,547)

Total Stockholders' Deficit (314,131) (170,797) 10,072

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Deficit $ 51,545 $ 883,618 3,317,317 3,317,317 885,163

4

Edgar Filing: BioMETRX - Form 8-K/A

5

MARKETSHARE RECOVERY, INC. & SUBSIDIARY
PROFORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

Marketshare
Recovery Inc.

Biometrx
Technologies,

Inc.
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balances

REVENUES $ - $ - $ - $ -

Expenses:
General and Administrative
Expenses 46,636 285,816 332,452
Research and Development
Expenses - 32,362 32,362
Total Operating Expenses 46,636 318,178 - 364,814

Operating Loss (46,636) (318,178) - (364,814)

Other Expenses
Interest Expense- Stockholder (2,165) (2,165)
Unrealized Loss on Marketable
Securities (14,847) - - (14,847)

Total Other Expenses (17,012) - - (17,012)

Net Loss $ (63,648) $ (318,178) $ - $ (381,826)

Weighted Average Common
Shares Outstanding 12,675,443

Net Loss per Common Share
(Basic and Diluted) $ (0.03)

5

Edgar Filing: BioMETRX - Form 8-K/A

6

MARKETSHARE RECOVERY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following adjustments to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements as of March 31, 2005 reflects
the issuance of 14,218,424 shares of the Company’s common stock for the acquisition of all of the outstanding capital
stock of bioMetrx Technologies, Inc. (“bioMetrx”) and that the transaction occurred as of March 31, 2005:

1.  To reflect the issuance of 14,218,424 shares of the Company’s common stock for the acquisition of all of the